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BRIDGES PROGRAM (SB 18-251) COURT LIAISON CONTACT LIST 

1st Judicial District 

Murphy McRoberts 

720.768.3513 
mmcroberts@btxs.org 
 

Sara Sanders 

720.498.5868 
ssanders@btxs.org  

 

Behavioral Treatment Services 
17301 W. Colfax Ave. Suite 275 

Golden, CO 80401 
 

Program Supervisor 

Lindsey Feola 
720.626.8589 

lfeola@btxs.org  

 

 

2nd Judicial District 

Sarah Sadozai 

720.810.0651 
sarah.sadozai@wellpower.org 
 

Diana Buccafurni-Huber 

720-916-3222 
diana.buccafurnihuber@wellpower.org  

 

Lisa Brooks 
720.692.7057 

lisa.brooks@wellpower.org 
 

Jarrett Hurd 

720.415.0890 

jarrett.hurd@wellpower.org 

 
Mental Health Center of Denver 

4141 E. Dickenson Place 

Denver, CO  80222 
 

Program Supervisor 
Conor Johnson 

720.512.1285 
Conor.Johnson@wellpower.org 

 

Program Email 
Bridges@wellpower.org 

 

3rd Judicial District 

Shania Casias 

719.289.8461 
ShaniaC@health.solutions 

 
Health Solutions 

417 South Indiana St. 
Trinidad, CO 81082 
 

Program Supervisor 

Kellyanne Achramowicz  
719.696.0532 

kellyanneA@health.solutions 

4th Judicial District 
Julie Gittens 

719.225.5801 
jgittens@btxs.org   

 
Kathryn Mobley 

303.579.4697 

kmobley@btxs.org  
 

Michelle Wolf 
719.225.5961 

mwolf@btxs.org  

 

Behavioral Treatment Services 
1333 W. 120th Ave., Suite 109 

Westminster, CO  80234 
 

Program Supervisor 
Lindsey Feola 

720.626.8589 

lfeola@btxs.org  

 

Program Email 
btsbridgesfourthjd@btxs.org 

 

 

 

 

 

5th Judicial District (Clear Creek) 
Murphy McRoberts 

720.768.3513 
mmcroberts@btxs.org 
 

Sara Sanders 

720.498.5868 

ssanders@btxs.org  
 

Behavioral Treatment Services 

17301 W. Colfax Ave. Suite 275 

Golden, CO 80401 

 

Program Supervisor 

Lindsey Feola 
720.626.8589 

lfeola@btxs.org  

 

 

 

5th Judicial District (Eagle, Summit) 
Mike Staten 

970.328.4467 
mike.staten@judicial.state.co.us  

 
Eagle County Justice Center 

885 Chambers Ave 

Eagle, CO 81631 
 

Program Supervisor 
Jennifer Turner 

Bridges Program Director 

720.625.5018 

jennifer.turner@judicial.state.co.us  
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5th Judicial District (Lake) 

Rafael Torres, Jr. 
719.458.9975 

rafaelt@solvistahealth.org  

 
Solvista Health 

714 Front Street 
Leadville, CO 80461 

 

Program Supervisor 
Tony Sullivan 

719.275.2351 
tonys@solvistahealth.org 

 

6th Judicial District 

Alethea Morris 
720.305.7664 

alethea.morris@judicial.state.co.us  

 
La Plata County Courthouse 

1060 E. 2nd Ave., Rm 106 
Durango, CO 81301 

 

Program Supervisor 
Jennifer Turner 

Bridges Program Director 
720.625.5018 

jennifer.turner@judicial.state.co.us  

 

 

7th Judicial District                                  

Jennifer Schnoes 
970.596.5521 

jennifer.schnoes@judicial.state.co.us 

 
Delta County Courthouse 

501 Palmer St. #338 
Delta, CO 81416 

 

Program Supervisor 
Jennifer Turner 

Bridges Program Director 
720.625.5018 

jennifer.turner@judicial.state.co.us  

 

8th Judicial District (Jackson) 
Mike Staten 

970.328.4467 

mike.staten@judicial.state.co.us  
 

Routt Combined Court 
1955 Shield Drive Unit 200 

Steamboat Springs, CO 80487 

 
Program Supervisor 

Jennifer Turner 
Bridges Program Director 

720.625.5018 

jennifer.turner@judicial.state.co.us  

 
 

8th Judicial District (Larimer) 
Natalie Loberg 

970-498-7300 ext. 2263 

lobergna@co.larimer.us  
 

Larimer County Community Corrections 
2555 Midpoint Drive, Ste. 100 

Fort Collins, CO  80525 

 
Program Supervisor 

Gene Klivansky 
970.498.7480 

klivange@co.larimer.co.us  

 
 

 
 

9th Judicial District 
Jori Dovey 

720.287.9580 

jori.dovey@judicial.state.co.us  
 

Garfield County Courthouse 
109 8th St. 

Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

 
Program Supervisor 

Jennifer Turner 
Bridges Program Director 

720.625.5018 

jennifer.turner@judicial.state.co.us  
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10th Judicial District 

Cinnamon Dykes 
720.703.4744 

Cinnamon.dykes@judicial.state.co.us  

 
Pueblo Combined Court 

501 N. Elizabeth Street 
Pueblo, CO 81003 

 

Program Supervisor 
Jennifer Turner 

Bridges Program Director 
720.625.5018 

jennifer.turner@judicial.state.co.us  

 

11th Judicial District (Chaffee, 

Custer, Fremont) 
Rafael Torres, Jr. 

719.458.9975 

rafaelt@solvistahealth.org  
 

Solvista Health 
3225 Independence Road 

Canon City, CO  81212 

 
Program Supervisor 

Tony Sullivan 
719.275.2351 

tonys@solvistahealth.org 
 

11th Judicial District (Park) 
Julie Gittens 
719.225.5801 

jgittens@btxs.org   

 
Kathryn Mobley 

303.579.4697 
kmobley@btxs.org  

 

Michelle Wolf 
719.225.5961 

mwolf@btxs.org  

 
Behavioral Treatment Services 

1333 W. 120th Ave., Suite 109 

Westminster, CO  80234 
 

Program Supervisor 
Lindsey Feola 

720.626.8589 
lfeola@btxs.org  
 

Program Email 
btsbridgespark@btxs.org 
 
 
 
 
 

12th Judicial District 
Megan DuRette 

719.587.5611 

megand@slvbhg.org 

 
San Luis Valley Behavioral Health Group 

8745 County Rd 9 S 

Alamosa, CO 81101 
 

Program Supervisor 
Hillary Nipple 

719.587.5610 

hillaryn@slvbhg.org 

 

13th Judicial District 
Julie Robinson 

970.571.0780 
julier@centennialmhc.org 

 
Centennial Mental Health Center 

211 West Main Street 

Sterling, CO  80751 
 

Program Supervisor 
Pam Craig 

720.937.7489 

PamC@CentennialMHC.org 

14th Judicial District 
Mike Staten and Jori Dovey 

mike.staten@judicial.state.co.us  
jori.dovey@judicial.state.co.us 

 
Routt Combined Court 

1955 Shield Drive Unit 200 

Steamboat Springs, CO 80487 
 

Program Supervisor 
Jennifer Turner 

Bridges Program Director 

720.625.5018 
jennifer.turner@judicial.state.co.us  
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15th Judicial District 
Jessica Alberti 

720.202.9770 
Jessica.alberti@judicial.state.co.us  

 

Baca County Courthouse 

741 Main St. 

Springfield, CO 81073 

 

Program Supervisor 

Jennifer Turner 
Bridges Program Director 

720.625.5018 

jennifer.turner@judicial.state.co.us  

 

16th Judicial District 

Jessica Alberti 
720.202.9770 

Jessica.alberti@judicial.state.co.us  

 
Baca County Courthouse 

741 Main St. 
Springfield, CO 81073 

 

Program Supervisor 
Jennifer Turner 

Bridges Program Director 
720.625.5018 

jennifer.turner@judicial.state.co.us  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 

17th Judicial District 

Lizet Vasquez 
720.417.3861 

lvasquez@btxs.org  

 
Meghan Helms 

720.417.4810 

mhelms@btxs.org   

 

Behavioral Treatment Services 

1333 W. 120th Ave., Suite 109 
Westminster, CO  80234 

 
Program Supervisor 

Lindsey Feola 

720.626.8589 
lfeola@btxs.org  
 

Program Email 

btsbridgesseventeenthjd@btxs.org 
 
 

 

 

18th Judicial District 
Carli McNeily 

303.945.6756 

cmcneily@AllHealthNetwork.org  
 

Beth Stephenson 
720.206.9344 

bstephenson@AllHealthNetwork.org  
 

AllHealth Network 

155 Inverness Drive West 
Englewood, CO  80112 

 
Program Supervisor 

Ali Moaddeli 

303.478.0926 
amoaddeli@AllHealthNetwork.org 

19th Judicial District 

Sara Roe 

970.939.6454 
sara.roe@northrange.org  

 
Joe Unnerstall 

970.302.0151 

joe.unnerstall@northrange.org  
 

North Range Behavioral Health 
1300 N 17th Ave 

Greeley, CO  80631 
 

Program Supervisor 

Deborah Wilson-Porras 
970.347.1323 

deborah.wilson@northrange.org 
 

Program Email 

nrbh_bridges@northrange.org 

20th Judicial District 

Rodney Esparza 

720.636.2811 
roesparza@bouldercounty.org  

 
Jessica Montoya 

303-579-7120 

jmontoya@bouldercounty.org 
 

 
Boulder County Community Justice Services 

1777 6th Street 
Boulder, CO  80302 

 

Program Supervisor 
Brandi Goetz 

720-470-8159 
bgoetz@bouldercounty.org  

 

Program Email 
bridges@bouldercounty.org 
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21st Judicial District 

Rachell Andersen 
970.257.3695 

rachell.andersen@judicial.state.co.us  

 
Mesa County Justice Center 

125 N Spruce St. 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

 

Program Supervisor 
Jennifer Turner 

Bridges Program Director 
720.625.5018 

jennifer.turner@judicial.state.co.us  

 

22nd Judicial District 

Alethea Morris 
720.305.7664 

alethea.morris@judicial.state.co.us  

 
La Plata County Courthouse 

1060 E. 2nd Ave., Rm 106 
Durango, CO 81301 

 

Program Supervisor 
Jennifer Turner 

Bridges Program Director 
720.625.5018 

jennifer.turner@judicial.state.co.us  

 

State Court Administrator’s Office 

General Inquiries: 
bridges@judicial.state.co.us 

 

Bridges Program Director 
Jennifer Turner 

720.625.5018 
jennifer.turner@judicial.state.co.us 

 

 
Bridges Operations Specialist 

Jori Dovey 
720.287.9580 

jori.dovey@judicial.state.co.us 
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